
ASC Committees – 2021 
 
 
Award Committees: 
 
Herbert Bloch Award 
Todd Clear (c; fr)   Rutgers   tclear@scj.rutgers.edu 
Nancy La Vigne       nglavigne@gmail.com 
Jennifer Cobbina   Michigan State  cobbina@msu.edu 
Nigel South    University of Essex soutn@essex.ac.uk 
Donna Selman    Indiana   Donna.Selman@indstate.edu 
Kristopher Bret Bucklen   Penn Dept. Corrections kbucklen@pa.gov   
 
Carte Award 
Elizabeth Groff (c)   Temple   elizabeth.groff@temple.edu 
Aaron Kupchik (fr)   Delaware  akupchik@udel.edu 
Jennifer Gibbs    Penn State-Harrisburg  jengibbs@psu.edu 
Danielle Rudes    George Mason   drudes@gmu.edu  
Sanja Kutnjak Ivkovich   Michigan State  kutnjak@msu.edu 
Brian Lockwood    Monmouth   lockwood@monmouth.edu 
 
Cavan Award 
Callie Burt (c)    Georgia State  cburt@gsu.edu 
Gaylene Armstrong   UNO   garmstrong@unomaha.edu 
David Pyrooz (fr)   Colorado  David.Pyrooz@colorado.edu 
Min Xie     Maryland  mxie@umd.edu 
Jacob Young    Arizona   jacob.young.1@asu.edu 
Mark Berg    Iowa   mark-berg@uiowa.edu 
 
Fellows  
Michael Benson (c; fr)   Cincinnati  bensonm@ucmail.uc.edu 
Anthony Braga (fr)   Northeastern  a.braga@northeastern.edu 
Lorraine Mazerolle (fr)   Queensland  l.mazerolle@uq.edu.au 
Mary Dodge    UC Denver  mary.dodge@ucdenver.edu 
Ben Feldmeyer    Cincinnati  ben.feldmeyer@uc.edu 
Katheryn Russell-Brown   Florida   RussellBrownK@law.ufl.edu 
 
Hindelang Award 
Shadd Maruna (c; fr)    Queen's U., Belfast s.maruna@qub.ac.uk 
Geoff Ward (fr)    Washington-St. Louis gward@wustl.edu 
Dana Haynie    Ohio State  haynie.7@osu.edu 
Lee Slocum    UMSL   slocuml@umsl.edu 
Forrest Stuart (fr)   Stanford  fstuart@stanford.edu 
Cara Rabe-Hemp      Illinois State  cerabe@ilstu.edu  
 
Mentor Award 
Maria Velez (c)    Maryland  velezmb@umd.edu 
Jody Miller (fr)     Rutgers   jodymill@scj.rutgers.edu 
Emily Troshynski   UNLV   emily.troshynski@unlv.edu 
Cheryl Lero Jonson   Xavier   jonsonc@xavier.edu 
Doshie Piper    Incarnate Word  dpiper@uiwtx.edu 
Aaron Kupchik    Delaware  akupchik@udel.edu 
 
Petersilia Award  
Holly Nguyen    Penn State  hollynguyen@psu.edu; 
Bob Apel     Rutgers   ra437@scj.rutgers.edu 
Bill McCarthy (fr)   UC Davis   bdmccarthy@ucdavis.edu 
Andrea Leverentz   UMass    Andrea.Leverentz@umb.edu 
Naomi Sugie     UC Irvine  nsugie@uci.edu 
Chongmin Na (fr)   John Jay  cna@jjay.cuny.edu 
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Peterson Fellowship 
Alexes Mary-Yvonne Harris (c)  Washington  yharris@uw.edu 
Danielle Kuhl    Bowling Green   dckuhl@bgsu.edu 
Cheryl Johnson    Hartwick  johnsonc6@hartwick.edu  
TaLisa Carter     American  carter@american.edu 
Jennifer Cobbina (fr)   Michigan State  cobbina@msu.edu 
Amanda Armenta (fr)   UCLA   armenta@ucla.edu 
 
Sellin-Glueck Award 
Richard Tremblay (c; fr)   Montreal                       Richard.ernest.tremblay@umontreal.ca 
Manuel Eisner (fr)                                   Cambridge                    mpe23@cam.ac.uk  
Jean-Louis van Gelder            Max Planck                     j.vangelder@csi.mpg.de 
Lorraine Mazerolle (fr)                  Queensland                   l.mazerolle@uq.edu.au 
Letizia Paoli (fr).   Kuleuven                        Letizia.Paoli@law.kuleuven 
Catrein Bijleveld   NSCR   CBijleveld@nscr.nl 
 
Sutherland Award 
Garland, David (c; fr)   NYU   david.garland@nyu.edu 
Robert Sampson (fr)   Harvard   rsampson@wjh.harvard.edu 
Susanne Karstedt    Leeds   S.Karstedt@leeds.ac.uk 
Christopher Uggen    Minnesota  uggen001@umn.edu 
Beth Huebner    UMSL   huebnerb@umsl.edu 
Mona Lynch    UC-Irvine  lynchm@uci.edu 
 
Teaching Award 
Manish Madan (c)                                   Stockton                         Manish.Madan@stockton.edu 
Valerie Jenness (fr)   Irvine   jennes@uci.edu 
Jennifer Gibbs    Penn State-Harrisburg jengibbs@psu.edu 
Shawn Bushway   RAND   sbushway@rand.org 
Forrest Rodgers   Gonzaga  rodgersf@gonzaga.edu 
Darren Wheelock                                     Marquette    Darren.wheelock@marquette.edu 
 
Vollmer Award 
Edmund McGarrell (c)   MSU   mcgarrel@msu.edu 
Sally Simpson    Maryland  ssimpson@umd.edu 
Charles Wellford (fr)   Maryland  wellford@umd.edu 
Cheryl Lero    Xavier   jonsonc@xavier.edu 
Susan Turner    Irvine   sfturner@uci.edu 
Martha Hurley    Dayton   mhurley1@udayton.edu 
 
Standing Committees: 
 
Collaborative Research Initiatives  
Faye S Taxman (c)    GMU   ftaxman@gmu.edu 
Kevin Wright     Arizona St  kevinwright@asu.edu 
Robin Engle    Cincinnati                       engelrs@ucmail.uc.edu 
Ebony Ruhland    Cincinnati  Ebony.Ruhland@uc.edu 
Andres Rengifo     Rutgers   arengifo@rutgers.edu 
Jocelyn Fontaine    Arnold Ventures  jfontaine@urban.org 
     
Constitution & Bylaws  
Keramet Reiter (c)     UC Irvine    reiterk@uci.edu   
Jonathan Kremser   Kutztown  kremser@kutztown.edu 
 
Diversity and Inclusion 
Vanessa Panfil (c;11/21)  Old Dominion  vpanfil@odu.edu 
Leah Butler (11/22)   UNO   leahbutler@unomaha.edu  
Anamika Twyman-Ghosal (11/22) Stonehill College atwymanghosal@stonehill.edu  
Shytierra Gaston  (11/23)  Georgia State  sgaston9@gsu.edu  
Ericka Adams (11/21)        San Jose State   ericka.adams@sjsu.edu 
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Ethics 
William Terrill (c;11/21)                            ASU   William.Terrill@asu.edu 
Eileen Ahlin (11/21)   Penn State-Harrisburg ema105@psu.edu 
Richard Bennett  (11/22)   American  bennett@american.edu 
Sanja Kutnjak Ivkovich (11/22)  Michigan State  kutnjak@msu.edu 
Camilla Gibson (11/23)   Prairie View, Texas cbgibson@pvamu.edu 
April Zeoli (11/23)                                    Michigan State               zeoli@msu.edu 
 
Membership 
Bianca Bersani (c;11/22)  UMass Boston  bianca.bersani@umb.edu  
April Fernandes (11/22)                          North Carolina State adferna2@ncsu.edu 
Zach Rowan  (11/21)   Simon Fraser  zrowan@sfu.ca 
Carlos Montieiro (11/21)   Suffolk    cmonteiro@suffolk.edu 
Ray Teske (11/23)                    Sam Houston                 rteske@itesk.com    
 
Mentoring  
Joseph Schwartz (c)    FSU   jaschwartz@fsu.edu 
Jennifer Cobbina    Michigan State  cobbina@msu.edu 
Christina DeJong    Michigan State  dejongc@msu.edu 
Eddie Green     Roosevelt   egreen09@roosevelt.edu 
Danielle Slakoff    Loyola    dcslakof@loyno.edu 
Greg Zimmerman   Northeastern  g.zimmerman@northeastern.edu 
 
Nominations 
Lorine Hughes (c)   UC Denver  lorine.hughes@ucdenver.edu 
Ruth Peterson     Ohio State  peterson.5@osu.edu 
Candace Kruttschnitt    Toronto   c.kruttschnitt@utoronto.ca 
Janet L. Lauritsen    Missouri- St Louis janet_lauritsen@umsl.edu 
Eric Baumer     Penn St   epbaumer@psu.edu 
 
Peterson Development 
Ruth Peterson (c;11/21)   Ohio State  peterson.5@osu.edu 
Shaun Gabbidon (D&I;11/22)  Penn State-Harrisburg slg13@psu.edu 
Shanna Van Slyke (11/22; Mentor rep)   Utica College  srvansly@utica.edu 
Janice Iwama (fr;11/21)    American     iwama@american.edu 
OJ Mitchell (11/23)                            ASU                              Ojmarrh.Mitchell@asu.edu 
 
Policy 
Jim Lynch (c;11/21)   Maryland  jlynch14@umd.edu 
Dan Nagin (Pres;11/21)   Carnegie-Mellon dn03@andrew.cmu.edu  
Cynthia Lum (CPP;11/22)  GMU   clum@gmu.edu 
Sheetal Ranjan (11/22)   William Patterson ranjans@wpunj.edu  
Ojmarrh Mitchell (11/21)   South Florida  omitchell@usf.edu  
Beth Huebner (11/22)   UMSL   huebnerb@umsl.edu 
Nancy Rodriguez (11/23)  UC Irvine  rodrign6@uci.edu  
Jorge Chavez (11/23)   UC-Denver  Jorge.chavez@ucdenver.edu 

Program Committee Co-Chairs  
Charlotte Gill    George Mason  cgill9@gmu.edu 
Thomas Loughran   Penn State  tal47@psu.edu    
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Publications 
Beth Huebner (c;11/21)             UMSL   huebnerb@umsl.edu 
Ramiro Martinez (VP-elect; 11/22)        Northeastern       r.martinez@northeastern.edu 
David Wilson (11/21)    GMU   dwilsonb@gmu.edu 
Tara McGee (11/21)   Griffith   tr.mcgee@griffith.edu.au 
Thomas Loughran (11/22)                       Penn State                     tal47@psu.edu   
Grant Drawve (11/22)                              Arkansas                        drawve@uark.edu 
ex officio: 
David McDowall (Crim;11/23)  Albany   dmcdowall@albany.edu  
Cynthia Lum (CPP;11/22)  GMU   clum@gmu.edu  
Mike Benson (Criminologist;11/22) Cincinnati  bensonm@ucmail.uc.edu  

Scientific Integrity 
TBA (c; 11/23) 
TBA (11/23) 
TBA (11/22) 
TBA (11/22) 
TBA (11/21) 
(one from Ethics, one from Publications) 
 
Student Affairs  
Renee Lamphere (c)               UNC Pembroke  Renee.lamphere@uncp.edu 
Shavonne Arthurs   Seton Hill   sarthurs@setonhill.edu 
Timothy Holler    Pitt – Greensburg tjh67@pitt.edu 
Andrea Leverentz   UMass Boston  Andrea.leverentz@umb.edu 
Gloria Okere     Texas Southern  okereg@ymail.com 
Donna Selman    Indiana State  Donna.selman@indstate.edu 
Kaitlyn Selman    Framingham State kselman@framingham.edu 
 
Teaching 
Michelle Inderbitzin (c)                       Oregon State                  mli@oregonstate.edu 
Ashley Rubin    Hawaii, Manoa  atrubin@hawaii.edu 
Danielle Slakoff    Loyola    dcslakof@loyno.edu 
Kevin Wright    ASU   kevinwright@asu.edu 
Sarah Shannon     Georgia   sshannon@uga.edu 
 
Liaisons/Representatives: 
 
AAAS 
William Pridemore (11/23)   Albany    pridemore@albany.edu  
 
COSSA 
Nancy La Vigne (11/22)       nglavigne@gmail.com  
 
Oral History Project 
Delores Jones-Brown (11/21)      John Jay         drjb44@aol.com 
 
United Nations 
Jay Albanese (11/21)               Virginia Commonwealth jsalbane@vcu.edu  
Sesha Kethineni (11/21)   Prairie View A&M srkethineni@pvamu.edu  
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Ad Hoc Committees: 

Ad Hoc Annual Meeting Climate 
Karen Heimer (c)   Iowa    Karen-heimer@uiowa.edu 
Elsa Chen      Santa Clara  echen@scu.edu 
OJ Mitchell                                        Arizona State  ojmarrh@gmail.com 
Maria Vélez     Maryland  velezmb@umd.edu 
Vanessa Panfil     Old Dominion  vpanfil@odu.edu 
Jennifer Cobbina    Michigan State  cobinna@msu.edu 
Jeremy Staff                                             Penn State  jus25@psu.edu   
Anthony Peguero    Virginia Tech  anthony.peguero@vt.edu 
Zach Rowan     Simon Fraser  zrowan@sfu.ca 
Victoria Kurdyla                                    North Carolina   vakurdyl@ncsu.edu  

Ad Hoc Student Poster Award Committee 
Sally Simpson (c)    Maryland  ssimpson@umd.edu 
TBA 
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